

2026 - 2028 FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT (FFE) RANKED COB LIST

Final Rank	Unit	Program	Description	Total	Running Total	Link	COB Funding Options
1	SME	Biology	Purchase new equipment to meet lab safety and Chemical Hygiene Plan requirements (CHP) standards	\$15,897.12	\$15,897.12	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17365	
2	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Road Force Tire/Wheel Balancer	\$27,187.50	\$43,084.62	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17423	
3	AME	Radio, Television, Video, and Film	Update Computer Chairs in All Labs (LRC 108, M-204, L-101, L-106A, L-113, L-114, L-115)	\$74,828.70	\$117,913.32	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17371	
4	ACDT	Construction	Purchase of Construction Tools and Supplies	\$21,750.00	\$139,663.32	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17403	
5	SBS	Anthropology	Lab supplies	\$13,977.58	\$153,640.90	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17138	
6	SME	Physics & Astronomy	Physics Lab Modernization	\$38,593.12	\$192,234.02	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17391	
7	AME	Theatre Arts	Upgrade Existing Acting Studio	\$12,355.75	\$204,589.77	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17325	
8	VPI	Elk Grove Center	ADA-Compliant Classroom Stations for EGA 107 and EGA 211	\$2,827.50	\$207,417.27	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17373	
9	AME	Music	Headphones for M204	\$5,187.38	\$212,604.65	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17380	
10	AME	Art & Art History	Replacement of broken rail system and free-standing lighting	\$9,389.85	\$221,994.50	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17207	
11	VPI	Elk Grove Center	Purchase of Cadaver - Elk Grove Center	\$7,200.00	\$229,194.50	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17399	
12	AME	Art & Art History	Replacement of Electric Kiln	\$6,876.26	\$236,070.76	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17210	
13	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	Purchase of New Taping Stations for Athletic Training Room (2)	\$3,814.08	\$239,884.84	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17304	
14	SME	Biology	Replacement of Microscopes	\$84,425.95	\$324,310.79	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17372	
15	SME	Chemistry	Lab Equipment to Support Additional Chemistry Classes	\$15,551.25	\$339,862.04	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17397	
16	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Automotive Power Supplies / Battery Chargers	\$13,050.00	\$352,912.04	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17419	
17	ES	Veterans Resource Center	Imron for front Door	\$7,612.50	\$360,524.54	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17349	
18	LRSS	Library Services and Instruction	Charging Station Locker	\$7,716.65	\$368,241.19	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17103	
19	SME	Biology	Purchase new equipment to replace deteriorating/diminishing inventory	\$29,919.11	\$398,160.30	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17292	
20	SME	Mathematics and Statistics	New Computer Classroom with Hideaway Monitor Desks and Chairs	\$96,597.31	\$494,757.61	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17265	
21	SME	Chemistry	Analytical Balances	\$16,312.50	\$511,070.11	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17395	
22	SME	Chemistry	Replacement Infrared Spectrophotometer	\$48,937.50	\$560,007.61	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17280	
23	VPA	Campus Operations/Facilities	New College Van	\$61,048.99	\$621,056.60	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17411	
24	HHS	Nutrition and Foods	Furniture	\$56,898.00	\$677,954.60	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17180	
25	SME	Biology	Native Garden	\$3,001.50	\$680,956.10	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17376	
26	VPA	Campus Operations/Facilities	Maintenance department truck	\$70,687.50	\$751,643.60	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17405	
27	VPI	Elk Grove Center	Purchase New Anatomy Models and Supplies for Elk Grove Center	\$56,640.00	\$808,283.60	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17377	
28	VPI	Elk Grove Center	Purchase an Autoclave	\$22,114.06	\$830,397.66	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17400	
29	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Update/Replace Automotive Hand Tools	\$10,875.00	\$841,272.66	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17434	
30	AME	Music	5.5 octave marimba	\$19,901.20	\$861,173.86	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17381	
31	VPA	Campus Operations/Facilities	Event chairs	\$4,506.50	\$865,680.36	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17409	
32	VPA	Campus Operations/Facilities	Replacement Equipment for Custodial Department	\$14,355.00	\$880,035.36	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17404	
33	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	New Electrical Stimulation and Ultrasound Therapy Unit for Athletic Training Services	\$4,497.90	\$884,533.26	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17303	
34	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	Replacement and Addition of Two Main Gym Side Panel Scoreboards	\$16,444.16	\$900,977.42	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17305	
35	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	Replacement of Baseball Batting Cage Nets	\$14,420.25	\$915,397.67	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17309	
36	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	AMT Exterior Awning Lighting	\$10,875.00	\$926,272.67	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17429	
37	AME	Art & Art History	Ware Racks	\$3,288.60	\$929,561.27	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17212	
38	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	Replacement of Softball Batting Cage Pole Padding for Athlete Safety	\$4,554.45	\$934,115.72	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17307	
39	SME	Physics & Astronomy	Physics Lab Equipment Replacement & Restock	\$13,831.97	\$947,947.69	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17392	
40	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	AMT-101 Furniture	\$21,750.00	\$969,697.69	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17431	
41	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Tire Changing Machine	\$34,800.00	\$1,004,497.69	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17424	

2026 - 2028 FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT (FFE) RANKED COB LIST

42	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Automotive Scan Tools	\$60,900.00	\$1,065,397.69	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17427	
43	AME	Art & Art History	Spray Booth	\$2,051.02	\$1,067,448.71	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17209	
44	CSS	Counseling	Sink for Counseling Center	\$6,525.00	\$1,073,973.71	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17261	
45	VPA	Campus Operations/Facilities	Replacement furniture for classrooms (years 1&2)	\$59,812.50	\$1,133,786.21	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17406	
46	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Purchase Vehicles to Support Programmatic Needs	\$108,750.00	\$1,242,536.21	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17433	
47	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Refrigerant Recovery, Evacuation, and Recharging Machines	\$15,225.00	\$1,257,761.21	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17425	
48	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Small Engines	\$13,050.00	\$1,270,811.21	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17420	
49	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	Purchase of Veo Automated Video Cameras for Men's and Women's Soccer	\$5,583.22	\$1,276,394.43	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17306	
50	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Transmission Flush Machine	\$7,068.75	\$1,283,463.18	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17428	
51	SME	Office: CAC Science, Math and Engineering	Replace Blinds in Science Lec and Lab Classrooms	\$29,108.02	\$1,312,571.20	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17402	
52	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Trainers for Diagnostics and Troubleshooting	\$32,625.00	\$1,345,196.20	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17432	
53	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	Modernization of PE 106 Weight Room: New Equipment, Flooring Replacement, and Mirror Installation	\$135,552.46	\$1,480,748.66	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17302	
54	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Brake Lathe	\$16,312.50	\$1,497,061.16	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17426	
55	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Steam Cleaner / Hot Water Pressure Washer	\$21,750.00	\$1,518,811.16	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17421	
56	CSS	Counseling	Updated Chairs for Counseling Waiting Space	\$7,072.02	\$1,525,883.18	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17266	
57	VPI	Elk Grove Center	Storage Units	\$4,863.13	\$1,530,746.31	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17374	
58	LRSS	Academic Support Services	Replacement of Seating in Academic Support Services	\$145,725.00	\$1,676,471.31	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17329	
59	AME	Art & Art History	Replacement Flat File Cabinet	\$2,246.77	\$1,678,718.08	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17211	
60	SME	Chemistry	Lab Chairs	\$45,675.00	\$1,724,393.08	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17383	
61	HHS (KHA)	Kinesiology	Purchase SpaceSaver Shelves for Equipment Room	\$69,736.92	\$1,794,130.00	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17313	
62	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	Floor Cleaning Equipment	\$8,156.25	\$1,802,286.25	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17422	
63	ACDT	Automotive Mechanics Technology	AMT Exterior Awning Repaint	\$10,875.00	\$1,813,161.25	https://cips.crc.losrios.edu/node/17430	
TOTAL				\$1,813,161.25			